# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garco Manufacturing Corporation		01/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Paint Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1999 Elizabeth Street	
City:	North Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78758900	GARCO CLASSIC WORLD POLYURETHANE SUPER GLOSS
Registration Number:	II 2401078	INTERIOR - EXTERIOR POLYURETHANE CLEAR MARINE FINISH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)983-8903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129838900
Email: palmersp@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Sheldon Palmer
Address Line 1: 630 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1331-2 GM TO NPI APPLN AN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheldon Palmer	
Signature:	/sheldon palmer/	

900040738 REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0043

Date:	01/27/2006			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=1331-2 GM to NPI Appln asst 1-26-06#page1.tif				
source=1331-2 GM to NPI asst 1-26-06#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0044

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a New York corporation having an office at 1461 Schencetady Avenue, Brooklyn NY 11203 is the owner of the trademark "GARCO CLASSIC WORLD POLYURETHAND SUPER GLOSS" and the pending application to register said mark, Serial Number 78/758900; filed November 22, 2005; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL PAINT INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having an office at 1999 Elizabeth Street, North Brunswick NJ 08902 is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the pending application therefor, any registration certificate issuing therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and any and all existing causes of action for infringement of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GARCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION does hereby sell, transfer and assign to NATIONAL PAINT INDUSTRIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the pending application therefor, Serial Number 78/758900; filed November 22, 2005, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as any and all existing causes of action for ingfringement of the mark.

Signed this K day of , 2006.

DARCO MANURACTURING CORPORATION

By La Sion Sche He lokes pregolar

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0045

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a New York corporation having an office at 1461 Schenectady Avenue, Brooklyn NY 11203 is the owner of the trademark "INTERIOR-EXTERIOR POLYURETHANE CLEAR MARINE PINISH and Design", and Registration Certificate No. 2,401,078 therefor, and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL PAINT INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having an office at 1999 Elizabeth Street, North Brunswick NJ 08902 is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and any and all existing causes of action for infringement of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GARCO MANUFACTURING CORP. does horeby sell, transfer and assign to NATIONAL PAINT INDUSTRIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the U.S. registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as any and all existing causes of action for ingfringement of the mark.

Signed this day of 3, 40 ..., 2006.

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

By: Radian Rubbleky president

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0046